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itorium, noon, 3:30 and 7:30 p.m.Theaterno cover charge.

Mountains, 31 1 S. 1 1th St. Defend-
ers of the New West, $1 cover charge.

Pla-M- or Ballroom, 6600 W. O St.
Lou Arnold Orchestra, 8:30 p.m. to 1 2:30

Lincoln Community Playhouse, 2500
S. 56th St. "The Hobbit," 2:30 and 7:30
p.m.

Wsz$2& (J)
Royal Grove, 340 W. Cornhusker Variety

Sesame Street Live Pershing Aud-

itorium, noon, 3:30 and 7:30 p.m.
Uw mwi- - u ii m ii' ' .jwuiam l

Highway The Verandas, no cover
charge.

Speakeasy, 3233'2S. 1 3th St. Brandy,
no cover charge.

Sweep Left, 815 O St. Bad Reputa-
tion, $1 cover charge.

Zoo Bar, 136 N. 1 4th St. The Profes-
sor's Blues Review, $3 cover charge."'A

h' ?:' 7 M
V M

( ' '

Art
The Art League Gallery, Richards Hall

205 Student and faculty art works-in-progre- ss

from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Live Entertainment
Howard St. Tavern, 1112 Howard St.,
Omaha Jon Lawton Blues Quartet.

Royal Grove, 340 W. Cornhusker
Highway Footloose, no cover charge.

Zoo Bar, 136 N. 14th St. - Cocktail
Shorty and the Tablerockers, $1 .50 cover
charge.

Miscellaneous
1986 Nebraska Annual Irrigation

Shortcourse Nebraska Center for
Continuing Education, East Campus.

Movies
Cinema 1 and 2, 13th and P streets
"The Color Purple," 2, 5 and 8 p.m.;

"Enemy Mine," 5:20, 7:30 and 9:40 p.m.
Cooper Theatre, 54th and O strets

"A Chorus Line," 4:45, 7:15and 9:45 p.m.
Douglas 3, 1 300 P St. "White Nig hts,"

2, 5, 7:30 and 9:55 p.m.; "Jewel of the
Nile," 5:35, 7:35 and 9:35 p.m.; "Twice in

a Lifetime," 5:15, 7:20 and 9:25 p.m.
East Park 3, East Park Mall "Spies

Like Us," 5:40, 7:40 and 9:40 p.m.; "Jewel
of the Nile," 5:10, 7:20 and 9:20 p.m.;
"Adventures of the American Rabbit,"
5:20 p.m.; "Rocky IV," 7:30 and 9:30 p.m.

Plaza 4, 12th and P streets "Spies
Like Us," 5, 7:15 and 9:45 p.m.; "Iron
Eagle," 4:45, 7:15 and 9:30 p.m.; "101
Dalmations," 5 p.m.; "Rocky IV," 7:30
and 9:30 p.m.; "Troll," 5:15, 7 and 9 p.m.

State Theatre, 1 41 5 O St. "Runaway
Train," 5, 7:15 and 9:30 p.m.

Stuart Theatre, 13th and P streets
"Out of Africa," 5 and 7:50 p.m.

Miscellaneous
New Car Show Omaha Civic Audi-

torium, 11 a.m. to 10 p.m.
New Dance Festival Kimball Hall, 8

p.m.
1986 Walk for Life Begins at west

entrance of State Capitol Building at
9:30 a.m. The silent march will follow a
parade route from the Capitol Building
to the Federal Building, 15th and P
streets.

Movies
Cinema 1 and 2, 13th and P streets
"The Color Purple," 2, 5 and 8 p.m.;

"Enemy Mine," 5:20, 7:30 and 9:40 p.m.
Cooper Theatre, 54th and O streets
"A Chorus Line," 4:45, 7:15 and 9:45

p.m.
Douglas 3, 1 300 P St. - "White Nights,"

2, 5, 7:30 and 9:55 p.m.; "Jewel of the
Nile," 5:35, 7:35 and 9:35 p.m.; "Twice in

a Lifetime," 5:15, 7:20 and 9:25 p.m.
East Park 3, East Park Mall "Spies

Like Us," 5:40, 7:40 and 9:40 p.m.; "Jewel
of the Nile," 5:10, 7:20 and 9:20 p.m.;
"Adventures of the American Rabbit,"
5:20 p.m.; "Rocky IV," 7:30 and 9:30 p.m.

Plaza 4, 12th and P streets "Spies
Like Us," 5, 7:15 and 9:45 p.m.; "Iron
Eagle," 4:45, 7:15 and 9:30 p.m.; "101
Dalmations," 5 p.m.; "Rocky IV," 7:30
and 9:30 p.m.; "Troll," 5:15, 7 and 9 p.m.

State Theatre, 1 41 5 O St. "Runaway
Train," 5, 7:15 and 9:30 p.m.

Stuart Theatre, 13th and P streets
"Out of Africa," 5 and 7:50 p.m.

V

Art
Sheldon Art Gallery small sculp-

tures in the Great Hall, Luigi Lucioni
etchings and selections from the Per-

manent Collection. Open 2 p.m. to 9

p.m.

Concerts
Opera Omaha (Puccini's Turnadot,

Orpheum Theater, 2 p.m.)

Live Entertainment
Howard St. Tavern, 1112 Howard St.,

Omaha Comedy Shop, downstairs.
J.J.'s Lounge, N. 84th and Cornhusker

Highway Spike and the Sputniks, no
cover charge.

Pla-M- or Ballroom, 6600 W. O St.
Math Sladky, 6 to 10 p.m.

Miscellaneous
New Car Show Omaha Civic Audi-

torium, 1 1 a.m. to 6 p.m.
Nebraska Agriculture Exposition

Omaha Civic Auditorium, opens at 9
a.m. Registration fee: $15.

Movies
Cinema 1 and 2, 13th and P streets
"The Color Purple," 2, 5 and 8 p.m.;

"Enemy Mine," 5:20, 7:30 and 9:40 p.m.
Cooper Theatre, 54th and O streets
"A Chorus Line," 4:45, 7:15 and 9:45

p.m.
Douglas 3, 1 300 P St. - "White Nights,"

2, 5, 7:30 and 9:55 p.m.; "Jewel of the
Nile," 5:35, 7:35 and 9:35 p.m.; "Twice in
a Lifetime," 5:15, 7:20 and 9:25 p.m.

East Park 3, East Park Mall - "Spies
Like Us," 5:40, 7:40 and 9:40 p.m.; "Jewel
of the Nile," 5:10, 7:20 and 9:20 p.m.;
"Adventures of the American Rabbit,"
5:20 p.m.; "Rocky IV," 7:30 and 9:30 p.m.

Plaza 4, 12th and P streets "Spies
Like Us," 5, 7:15 and 9:45 p.m.; "Iron
Eagle," 4:45, 7:15 and 9:30 p.m.; "101
Dalmations," 5 p.m.; "Rocky IV," 7:30
and 9:30 p.m.; "Troll," 5:15, 7 and 9 p.m.

Shte Theatre, 1 41 5 O St. "Runaway
Train," 5, 7:15 and 9:30 p.m.

Stuart Theatre, 13th and P streets
"Out of Africa," 5 and 7:50 p.m.

Theater
Lincoln Community Playhouse, 2500

S. 56th St. "The Hobbit," 1:30 and 5:30
p.m.

Variety
Sesame Street Live Pershing Aud- -

SpeechesDan DulaneyDaily Nebraskan

I Dance and the Nebraska Arts council
and 25 at Kimball Hall. The dance will
nd choreographers Edward Surges and
npanist Richard Abrahamson.

Art
Sheldon Art Gallery Art Faculty Exhi bit,

small sculptures in the Great Hall, Luigi
Lucioni etchings and selections from
the Permanent Collection. Open from
noon to 5 p.m.

The Art League Gallery, Richards Hall
205 Student and faculty art works-in-progre- ss

from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Live Entertainment
Chesterfield, Bottomsley and Potts,

234 N. 13th St. Open Stage.
Drumstick, 547 N. 48th St. Decypher,

cover charge is $2.
Howard St. Tavern, 1112 Howard St.,

Omaha BBQ Bob and Washboard
Sam, downstairs.

Zoo Bar, 136 N. 14th St. Jon Law-ton- 's

Blues Quartet, $1 .50 cover charge.

Elizabeth Elliot, Christian writer,
Nebraska Union Centennial Room, 9
a.m. to noon.

Sports
Track Nebraska men's and women's

teams v. Kansas State, Bob Devaney
Sports Center, noon.

Swimming Nebraska women's team
v. Iowa State, Bob Devaney Sports Cen-

ter, 1:30 p.m.
Nebraska men's team v. Iowa State,

Bob Devaney Sports Center, 5:15 p.m.
Basketball Nebraska men's team v.

Iowa State, Bob Devaney Sports Center,
3 p.m.

Nebraska women's team v. Iowa State,
Bob Devaney Sports Center, 5:15 p.m.

Green Frog, 1010 P St. Twister, no
cover charge.

Howard St. Tavern, 1112 Howard St.,
Omaha Linoma Mashers upstairs;
Calm Waters, downstairs.

The Isles, 6232 Havelock Ave. - Cold
Spring, 8:30 p.m. to 12:30 a.m., no cover
charge.

J.J.'s Lounge, N. 84th and Cornhusker
Highway Spike and the Sputniks, no
cover charge.

McGuffy's, 1 042 P St. Sons of Rayon,
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